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Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8176334

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Title Procurement of materials for the PhilRice internet connectivity (OMO-10/PR# 2021-11-6461)

Area of Delivery Nueva Ecija

Solicitation Number: 2021-11-6461

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Internet Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 375,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Abegail Tirante Donayre
Admin Officer V
Maligaya
Science City of Muñoz
Nueva Ecija
Philippines 3119
63-44-4560650
63-44-4560650
ppmu.pmd@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/11/2021

Last Updated / Time 10/11/2021 15:53 PM

Closing Date / Time 15/11/2021 12:00 PM

Description
 
1 lot Fiber Optic Cable 230 meters (12 Core 9/125um OS2 Single Mode, Outdoor, Loose Tube, Low-Smoke Zero
Halogen Flame Rating, Corrugated Steel Armor, Aerial/Direct Buried Application)
Fiber Optic Patch Panel 1 piece (12-port LC/UPC Loaded, Single Mode, ODF, 19in. Rackmount)
Fiber Optic Terminator Box 1 piece (12-port Outdoor IP68 Weatherproof Fiber Optic Distribution Box)
Fiber Optic Pigtail 24 pieces (Simplex, 9/125um OS2
Single Mode, LC-UPC, 0.5m, Low-Smoke Zero Halogen Flame Rating)
Fiber Optic Patch Cord 2 pieces (Duplex, 9/125um OS2 Single Mode, LC-LC, 3m, Low-Smoke Zero Halogen Flame
Rating)
SFP Transceiver 2 pieces (Single Mode, 1000Base-LX LC port, 1Gigabit Full Duplex, compatible with existing Sophos
XG Network Firewall)
Miscellaneous (Fiber pulling, splicing, termination, and Roughing in OTDR Testing, Documentation, and
Commissioning Labor and Mobilization)

Other Information
For more inquiries, please contact:

Jayzel R. Santiago
ISD
jr.santiago@mail.philrice.gov.ph/jayzelsantiago01@gmail.com/ppmu.pmd@philrice.gov.ph/ppmu.pmd@gmail.com
(044) 456-0650 local 311
09435623878/09150816864/09985935410/09352641798
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Created by Abegail Tirante Donayre

Date Created 10/11/2021

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.
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